

Trust Headquarters
Nexus House
Gatwick Road
Crawley
West Sussex
RH10 9BG

Tel: 0300 123 0999 www.secamb.nhs.uk

25th March 2020

Email:

Dear,

I am writing in response to your enquiry under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA) reference FOI 20/03/07

You requested the following information, please also see our response below:

1. What does the Trust use to seal and to provide an audit trail for clinical waste?

Tags are provided to seal clinical waste, locations are annotated on bags.

2. What purposes does the Trust currently use security seals for?

We do not use security seals, but we do use ID tags.

3. What is your annual usage of security seals?

The Trust does not use security seals. We do use ID tags 1.3m per year

4. How/where does the Trust procure these items?

Versapak

5. The contact details of the person responsible for procurement of these items

Procurement@secamb.nhs.uk

I hope you find this information of some assistance.

If for any reason you are dissatisfied with our response, kindly in the first instance contact Caroline Smart, Head of Information Governance via the following email address:

FOI@secamb.nhs.uk

Yours sincerely

Freedom of Information Coordinator South East Coast Ambulance Service NHS Foundation Trust